
JANUARY 31, 2023

PURPOSE OF THIS ELECTION 
The January 31, 2023 City of Downey Special Municipal Election is being held to present to the voters 
in Council District 3 the question of whether or not to recall the current Councilmember. Should there 
be sufficient YES votes, a separate election with replacement candidates will be held later this year.

CITY OF DOWNEY SPECIAL 
MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Registered Voters

16,153

Voters by Age Registered

18-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-69

70-79

80 & Over

3239

3111

2769

2668

2176

1368

822

VotersPolitical Party

American Independent 545

Democratic 8358

94Peace & Freedom

Libertarian

No Party Preference

Republican

Green

147

3510

3436

63

VotersLanguages

Chinese 21

English

Korean

Spanish

Tagalog

Vietnamese

Other

14,793

125

1188

6

8

12

DECEMBER 30 JANUARY 21

JANUARY 16 JANUARY 31
ELECTION DAY

FEBRUARY 1-9

FEBRUARY 10

Begin mailing Vote 
by Mail ballots

Voter registration 
deadline*

Vote Center opens 
(Hours: 10am-7pm)

Official Election 
Canvass**

Last day to vote 
(Vote Center Hours: 7am-8pm)

Certify Election 
Results

*The last day a voter can register and be mailed a ballot. 
**Vote by Mail, Conditional, and Provisional ballots returned/cast by Election Day will be processed, verified, and tallied.

ELECTION TIMELINE

REGISTRATION SNAPSHOT



BALLOT DROP BOX LOCATIONS

VOTE CENTERS

VOTE CENTERS OPEN     
January 21st – January 30th: 10 AM – 7 PM   
Election Day, January 31st: 7 AM – 8 PM

Furman Park
Activity Room 1 and 2
10419 Rives Avenue
Downey, CA 90241

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk*
12400 Imperial Highway
Norwalk, CA 90650
*Monday-Friday from 8 AM – 5 PM and  
 on Election Day from 7 AM – 8 PM 

VOTING OPTIONS

Vote Center location map is available on LAVOTE.GOV

VOTE BY MAIL BALLOT DROP BOXVOTE CENTER1 2 3

Ballots begin mailing on Dec. 30.

Sign and date the Return 
Envelope.

Mark and return your ballot early.

All participating drop boxes 
open on Dec. 30.

Mark and return your ballot at 
any drop box.

Ballot Drop Boxes will close at 
8 PM on Election Day.

The Vote Center opens on 
January 21st.

Voters can return their mail-in 
ballot at the Vote Center.

Newly eligible voters can register 
and vote at the Vote Center.

All ballots must be returned or postmarked by Election Day

LA County Library 
Administrative Office
7400 Imperial Highway
Downey, CA 90242
Open 24-hours

Downey City Hall
11111 Brookshire Avenue
Downey, CA 90241
Open 24-hours

Independence Park
12334 Bellflower Boulevard
Downey, CA 90242
Open 24-hours

Furman Park
10419 Rives Avenue
Downey, CA 90241
Open 24-hours

Rio San Gabriel Park
9612 Ardine Street
Downey, CA 90241
Open 24-hours

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk
12400 Imperial Highway 
Norwalk, CA 90650
Open 24-hours

Safe and accessible in-person voting options

Vote Centers will follow current public health and 
safety guidelines to ensure a safe voting environment.


