

# **JANUARY 31, 2023**

# CITY OF DOWNEY SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

#### **PURPOSE OF THIS ELECTION**

The January 31, 2023 City of Downey Special Municipal Election is being held to present to the voters in Council District 3 the question of whether or not to recall the current Councilmember. Should there be sufficient YES votes, a separate election with replacement candidates will be held later this year.

#### **ELECTION TIMELINE**

#### **DECEMBER 30**

Begin mailing Vote by Mail ballots

#### **JANUARY 21**

Vote Center opens (Hours: 10am-7pm)

#### **FEBRUARY 1-9**

Official Election Canvass\*\*

Voter registration deadline\*

**JANUARY 16** 

Last day to vote (Vote Center Hours: 7am-8pm)

JANUARY 31 • ELECTION DAY

Certify Election Results

**FEBRUARY 10** 

## **REGISTRATION SNAPSHOT**



# **Registered Voters**

16,153



Voters by Age	Registered	
18-29	3239	
30-39	3111	
40-49	2769	
50-59	2668	
60-69	2176	
70-79	1368	
80 & Over	822	



Political Party	Voters
American Independent	545
Democratic	8358
Peace & Freedom	94
Libertarian	147
No Party Preference	3510
Republican	3436
Green	63



Languages	Voters
Chinese	21
English	14,793
Korean	125
Spanish	1188
Tagalog	6
Vietnamese	8
Other	12

<sup>\*</sup>The last day a voter can register and be mailed a ballot.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Vote by Mail, Conditional, and Provisional ballots returned/cast by Election Day will be processed, verified, and tallied.

## **VOTING OPTIONS**

1

#### **VOTE CENTER**

The Vote Center opens on January 21st.

Voters can return their mail-in ballot at the Vote Center.

Newly eligible voters can register and vote at the Vote Center.

2

### **VOTE BY MAIL**

Ballots begin mailing on Dec. 30.

Sign and date the Return Envelope.

Mark and return your ballot early.

3

#### **BALLOT DROP BOX**

All participating drop boxes open on Dec. 30.

Mark and return your ballot at any drop box.

Ballot Drop Boxes will close at 8 PM on Election Day.

# All ballots must be returned or postmarked by Election Day



## **BALLOT DROP BOX LOCATIONS**

**Downey City Hall** 11111 Brookshire Avenue Downey, CA 90241 Open 24-hours

Rio San Gabriel Park 9612 Ardine Street Downey, CA 90241 Open 24-hours **Independence Park** 

12334 Bellflower Boulevard Downey, CA 90242 Open 24-hours

**Furman Park** 

10419 Rives Avenue Downey, CA 90241 Open 24-hours LA County Library Administrative Office

7400 Imperial Highway Downey, CA 90242 Open 24-hours

Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650 Open 24-hours



# **VOTE CENTERS**

VOTE CENTERS OPEN
January 21<sup>st</sup> – January 30<sup>th</sup>: 10 AM – 7 PM
Election Day, January 31<sup>st</sup>: 7 AM – 8 PM

#### **Furman Park**

Activity Room 1 and 2 10419 Rives Avenue Downey, CA 90241

#### Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk\*

12400 Imperial Highway Norwalk, CA 90650 \*Monday-Friday from 8 AM – 5 PM and on Election Day from 7 AM – 8 PM



#### Safe and accessible in-person voting options

Vote Centers will follow current public health and safety guidelines to ensure a safe voting environment.





Vote Center location map is available on LAVOTE.GOV